Changes/Additions in the 2017-18 SFT Athletic Handbook

1. Cover Page

Change from 2016-2017 to 2017-2018

2. Page 5

V. Undue Influences for Participation: Section F (participating in 2 sports during a season)

Change sentence 2 from: In addition, a parent meeting with the coaches and athlete will occur prior to the season beginning.

Change sentence 2 to: In addition, a parent meeting with the coaches and athlete will occur prior to the <u>first day of practice for that season</u>, as set forth by KSHSAA.

3. Page 15

XXII. Forms

Item E.

Change from 2016/2017 to 2017/2018

4. Page 21

USD 434 District Activity Policy 2016-2017

Change from 2016-2017 to 2017-2018